## TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: Release of Security Interest in Patents and Trademarks

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Ally Commercial Finance LLC, successor in interest to GMAC Finance LLC		01/24/2012	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Extreme Technologies, Inc.
Street Address:	90554 Highway 99N
City:	Eugene
State/Country:	OREGON
Postal Code:	97402
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: OREGON

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 5

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3248710	BINARY CAM SYSTEM
Registration Number:	2927514	BOWBOOGERS
Registration Number:	2580250	
Registration Number:	2395926	BOWTECH
Registration Number:	2518179	EXTREME TECHNOLOGIES

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

 Fax Number:
 (917)777-4104

 Phone:
 212-735-3000

Email: robert.wise@skadden.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Correspondent Name: Skadden, Arps, Slate, Meagher & Flom LLP

Address Line 1: 4 Times Square
Address Line 2: Attn: Ken Kumayama

Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10036

REEL: 004708 FRAME: 0673

3248710

CH \$140.00

900213607

TRADEMARK

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	136310/3	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Ken Kumayama	
Signature:	/Ken Kumayama/	
Date:	02/01/2012	
Total Attachments: 2 source=5 - IP Release - Extreme#page1.tif source=5 - IP Release - Extreme#page2.tif		

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004708 FRAME: 0674

# RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN PATENTS AND TRADEMARKS

KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS, that pursuant to this RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN PATENTS AND TRADEMARKS, dated as of January 24, 2012 ("Release") by ALLY COMMERCIAL FINANCE LLC, successor in interest to GMAC Commercial Finance LLC, as agent, (hereinafter referred to as "Secured Party"), having an office at 500 West Madison Street, Suite 3130, Chicago, Illinois 60661, DOES HEREBY confirm the release of, and hereby releases, the security interest it holds in certain patents, trademarks, service marks and applications therefor (and the good will symbolized by and connected with the use of such trademarks and service marks) of EXTREME TECHNOLOGIES, INC., as debtor ("Debtor"), pursuant to the Assignment and Grant of Security Interest in Patents and Trademarks, dated as of May 28, 2010, recorded in the United States Patent and Trademark Office ("PTO") with respect to Trademarks on October 30, 2008 at Reel 003879, Frame 0878 and with respect to Patents on October 30, 2008 at Reel 02175 and Frame 0974 (as amended, the "Security Agreement"), which patents, trademarks, service marks and applications therefor are more fully identified on Exhibit A annexed hereto and made a part hereof, and any causes of action for enforcement and any damages and other proceeds in respect thereof, and hereby reassigns any and all interest in such property previously assigned to Secured Party under the Security Agreement to Debtor, without representation or warranty of any kind, nature or description. This Release may be recorded by Debtor with the PTO and any other similar office or agency throughout the world.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Secured Party has caused this Release to be executed by its duly authorized corporate officer as of the date first written above.

ALLY COMMERCIAL FINANCE LLC, successor in interest to GMAC Commercial Finance LLC, as agent

By:
Name:

Name:

Title:

Title:

STATE OF ILLINOIS )

SS.:

COUNTY OF COCK )

On the day of January 2012, before me personally came DIANA L. CAVELE to me known, who being by me duly sworn, did depose and say, that he is a duly authorized signatory of ALLY COMMERCIAL FINANCE LLC, successor in interest to GMAC Commercial Finance LLC, and that said instrument was signed on behalf of such company by authority of its Board of Directors or Board of Managers, and he acknowledged said instrument to be the free act and deed of said company.

2051032.3

OFFICIAL SEAL THOMAS R BRENT Notary Public - State of Illinois My Commission Expires Mar 20, 2016 -SMMAD L - 1870 Notary Public

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004708 FRAME: 0675

# II. Extreme Technologies, Inc. Release

## **EXHIBIT A**

# PATENTS AND TRADEMARKS

## A. Trademarks

Trademark	Reg. No. (App. No.)	Reg. Date (App. Date)	Record Owner
BINARY CAM SYSTEM	3248710	29-May-2007	Extreme Technologies, Inc.
BOWBOOGERS	2927514	22-Feb-2005	Extreme Technologies, Inc.
類	2580250	11-Jun-2002	Extreme Technologies, Inc.
BOWTECH	2395926	17-Oct-2000	Extreme Technologies, Inc.
EXTREME TECHNOLOGIES	2518179	11-Dec-2001	Extreme Technologies, Inc.

## **B.** Patents

Title	Patent No. (App. No.)	Issue Date (App. Date)	Record Owner
CAM FOR A COMPOUND	D374,055	24-Sep-1996	Extreme
BOW			Technologies, Inc.
SAFETY TRIGGER FOR A	7,770,567	10-Aug-2010	Extreme
CROSSBOW			Technologies, Inc.
EFFICIENT POWER CAM FOR	5,975,067	2-Nov-1999	Extreme
A COMPOUND BOW			Technologies, Inc.
FORCE-MULTIPLYING	6,098,607	8-Aug-2000	Extreme
COMPOUND BOW			Technologies, Inc.

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004708 FRAME: 0676

**RECORDED: 02/01/2012**